

COUNTIE(S) : WALDO

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015617.00

COMPLETION DATE : 08/27/10

=====

PROJECT(S) : BR-1561(700)X

LOCATION(S) : SWANVILLE, BRIDGE CULVERT REPLACEMENT STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : SWANVILLE, BRIDGE CULVERT REPLACEMENT. WORK INCLUDES

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	002070 JAKE BARBOUR INC.	\$ 193,643.00	100.0000%
2	000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	\$ 219,509.90	113.3580%
3	000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	\$ 224,200.00	115.7801%
4	001233 R F JORDAN & SONS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 246,533.50	127.3134%
5	001982 N F LUCE, INC.	\$ 250,000.00	129.1036%
6	000022 LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION (THE)	\$ 268,506.00	138.6603%
7	001177 ATLANTIC MECHANICAL, INC.	\$ 281,146.75	145.1882%
8	000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 289,113.00	149.3021%
9	001574 NITRAM EXCAVATION & GENERAL CONTRACTOR, INC.	\$ 305,419.00	157.7227%
10	000118 STETSON & WATSON, J. V.	\$ 306,027.00	158.0367%
11	001934 MAINE EARTH	\$ 323,950.00	167.2924%
12	001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.	\$ 369,203.00	190.6617%
13	000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	\$ 409,119.00	211.2749%
14	002210 ROCHE ENTERPRISES, INC.	\$ 504,785.25	260.6783%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(1) 002070 JAKE BARBOUR INC.	(2) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	(3) 000063 WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 203.20	COMMON EXCAVATION	320.000 CY	2.50000	800.00		15.00000 4800.00	11.50000 3680.00	
0020 203.24	COMMON BORROW	5.000 CY	20.00000	100.00		25.00000 125.00	25.00000 125.00	
0030 203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	224.000 CY	5.00000	1120.00		47.00000 10528.00	29.00000 6496.00	
0040 304.10	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	205.000 CY	32.00000	6560.00		40.00000 8200.00	30.00000 6150.00	
0050 403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	25.000 T	202.00000	5050.00		130.00000 3250.00	130.00000 3250.00	
0060 403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	47.000 T	196.00000	9212.00		150.00000 7050.00	150.00000 7050.00	

COUNTIE(S): WALDO

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015617.00

=====

			(1) 002070		(2) 000164		(3) 000063	
			JAKE BARBOUR INC.		CPM CONSTRUCTORS		WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0070 409.15	11.000	G	28.00000	308.00	25.00000	275.00	27.00000	297.00
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED								
0080 508.13	123.000	LS	2228.00000	2228.00	1670.00000	1670.00	4000.00000	4000.00
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING								
0090 511.07		LUMP	1680.00000	1680.00	6000.00000	6000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
COFFERDAM: CULVERT NO.1								
0100 511.07		LUMP	1100.00000	1100.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
COFFERDAM: CULVERT NO.2								
0110 526.301	80.000	LS	3375.00000	3375.00	2500.00000	2500.00	1100.00000	1100.00
TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I								
0120 534.71	184.000	LS	92600.00000	92600.00	94500.00000	94500.00	105400.00000	105400.00
PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT								
0130 606.23	75.000	LF	47.00000	3525.00	26.00000	1950.00	25.00000	1875.00
GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL								
0140 606.231	50.000	LF	53.00000	2650.00	26.00000	1300.00	25.00000	1250.00
GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - 15 FOOT RADIUS AND LESS								
0150 606.265	2.000	EA	109.00000	218.00	67.00000	134.00	65.00000	130.00
TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL								
0160 606.353	8.000	EA	49.00000	392.00	40.00000	320.00	38.00000	304.00
REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER								
0170 606.79	2.000	EA	1680.00000	3360.00	2125.00000	4250.00	2050.00000	4100.00
GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL								
0180 610.08	144.000	CY	41.00000	5904.00	61.00000	8784.00	70.00000	10080.00
PLAIN RIPRAP								
0190 613.319	15.000	SY	2.00000	30.00	9.00000	135.00	4.40000	66.00
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET								
0200 615.07	20.000	CY	48.00000	960.00	76.00000	1520.00	54.00000	1080.00
LOAM								
0210 618.1401	1.000	UN	40.00000	40.00	60.00000	60.00	185.00000	185.00
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY								
0220 619.1201	1.000	UN	40.00000	40.00	60.00000	60.00	185.00000	185.00
MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY								
0230 620.54	430.000	SY	1.00000	430.00	4.00000	1720.00	3.50000	1505.00
STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE								
0240 620.58	55.000	SY	1.00000	55.00	5.00000	275.00	4.60000	253.00
EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE								
0250 620.65	195.000	SY	4.00000	780.00	6.00000	1170.00	8.80000	1716.00
REINFORCEMENT GEOGRID								
0260 627.733	210.000	LF	1.80000	378.00	4.50000	945.00	4.30000	903.00
4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE								

COUNTIE(S): WALDO

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015617.00

=====

				(1) 002070		(2) 000164		(3) 000063	
				JAKE BARBOUR INC.		CPM CONSTRUCTORS		WYMAN & SIMPSON, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0270 629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	20.000	HR	38.00000	760.00	30.00000	600.00	34.00000	680.00
0280 631.10	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000	HR	100.00000	1000.00	0.01000	0.10	40.00000	400.00
0290 631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000	HR	45.00000	450.00	0.01000	0.10	37.00000	370.00
0300 631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000	HR	145.00000	1450.00	120.00000	1200.00	90.00000	900.00
0310 631.132	SMALL BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000	HR	100.00000	1000.00	0.01000	0.10	80.00000	800.00
0320 631.14	GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000	HR	120.00000	1200.00	0.01000	0.10	70.00000	700.00
0330 631.171	TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000	HR	70.00000	700.00	60.00000	600.00	65.00000	650.00
0340 639.19	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000	EA	7000.00000	7000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	3900.00000	3900.00
0350 652.312	TYPE III BARRICADE	4.000	EA	342.00000	1368.00	42.00000	168.00	75.00000	300.00
0360 652.33	DRUM	10.000	EA	16.00000	160.00	35.00000	350.00	30.00000	300.00
0370 652.34	CONE	20.000	EA	54.00000	1080.00	6.00000	120.00	15.00000	300.00
0380 652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	450.000	SF	16.00000	7200.00	24.00000	10800.00	14.00000	6300.00
0390 652.36	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	60.000	CD	38.00000	2280.00	10.00000	600.00	72.00000	4320.00
0400 652.38	FLAGGER	50.000	HR	16.00000	800.00	0.01000	0.50	16.00000	800.00
0410 656.75	TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	1600.00000	1600.00	3500.00000	3500.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0420 659.10	MOBILIZATION		LUMP	7800.00000	7800.00	20000.00000	20000.00	21000.00000	21000.00
0430 834.322	DRY HYDRANT - INSTALL ONLY		LUMP	2400.00000	2400.00	1300.00000	1300.00	2000.00000	2000.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$	181,143.00	\$	209,759.90	\$	216,900.00
SECTION 0002 OPTION NO.1 TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE									
0440 510.11	SPECIAL DETOUR, PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC ONLY		LUMP	12500.00000	12500.00	9750.00000	9750.00	7300.00000	7300.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$	12,500.00	\$	9,750.00	\$	7,300.00
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$	193,643.00	\$	219,509.90	\$	224,200.00

=====

COUNTIE(S): WALDO

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015617.00

=====

		(4) 001233		(5) 001982		(6) 000022		
		R F JORDAN & SONS CONSTRUCTI		N F LUCE, INC.		LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE)		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010	203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	320.000 CY	30.00000	9600.00	6.00000	1920.00	29.00000	9280.00
0020	203.24 COMMON BORROW	5.000 CY	21.00000	105.00	30.00000	150.00	35.00000	175.00
0030	203.25 GRANULAR BORROW	224.000 CY	18.00000	4032.00	24.00000	5376.00	38.00000	8512.00
0040	304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	205.000 CY	43.00000	8815.00	26.00000	5330.00	39.00000	7995.00
0050	403.207 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	25.000 T	250.00000	6250.00	220.00000	5500.00	172.00000	4300.00
0060	403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	47.000 T	250.00000	11750.00	220.00000	10340.00	166.00000	7802.00
0070	409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	11.000 G	8.00000	88.00	23.00000	253.00	6.50000	71.50
0080	508.13 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	123.000 LS	6500.00000	6500.00	2000.00000	2000.00	11000.00000	11000.00
0090	511.07 COFFERDAM: CULVERT NO.1	LUMP	6500.00000	6500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0100	511.07 COFFERDAM: CULVERT NO.2	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	4500.00000	4500.00
0110	526.301 TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I	80.000 LS	1200.00000	1200.00	1200.00000	1200.00	600.00000	600.00
0120	534.71 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	184.000 LS	114093.00000	114093.00	142496.00000	142496.00	131000.00000	131000.00
0130	606.23 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL	75.000 LF	31.00000	2325.00	27.00000	2025.00	38.00000	2850.00
0140	606.231 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - 15 FOOT RADIUS AND LESS	50.000 LF	46.00000	2300.00	27.00000	1350.00	50.00000	2500.00
0150	606.265 TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	2.000 EA	45.00000	90.00	70.00000	140.00	45.00000	90.00
0160	606.353 REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	8.000 EA	31.00000	248.00	40.00000	320.00	38.00000	304.00
0170	606.79 GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	2.000 EA	1600.00000	3200.00	2200.00000	4400.00	1700.00000	3400.00
0180	610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	144.000 CY	50.00000	7200.00	30.00000	4320.00	48.00000	6912.00
0190	613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	15.000 SY	6.00000	90.00	4.00000	60.00	3.00000	45.00

COUNTIE(S): WALDO

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015617.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 001233 R F JORDAN & SONS CONSTRUCTI		(5) 001982 N F LUCE, INC.		(6) 000022 LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE)	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 615.07 LOAM	20.000	CY	36.00000	720.00	15.00000	300.00	40.00000	800.00
0210 618.1401 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	1.000	UN	250.00000	250.00	300.00000	300.00	225.00000	225.00
0220 619.1201 MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	1.000	UN	250.00000	250.00	300.00000	300.00	165.00000	165.00
0230 620.54 STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE	430.000	SY	2.50000	1075.00	4.00000	1720.00	1.40000	602.00
0240 620.58 EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	55.000	SY	2.50000	137.50	10.00000	550.00	2.00000	110.00
0250 620.65 REINFORCEMENT GEOGRID	195.000	SY	4.00000	780.00	10.00000	1950.00	4.50000	877.50
0260 627.733 4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	210.000	LF	2.50000	525.00	5.00000	1050.00	6.00000	1260.00
0270 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	20.000	HR	30.00000	600.00	40.00000	800.00	38.00000	760.00
0280 631.10 AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000	HR	70.00000	700.00	80.00000	800.00	73.00000	730.00
0290 631.11 AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000	HR	45.00000	450.00	80.00000	800.00	35.00000	350.00
0300 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000	HR	105.00000	1050.00	150.00000	1500.00	150.00000	1500.00
0310 631.132 SMALL BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000	HR	80.00000	800.00	100.00000	1000.00	110.00000	1100.00
0320 631.14 GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000	HR	80.00000	800.00	100.00000	1000.00	140.00000	1400.00
0330 631.171 TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000	HR	56.00000	560.00	100.00000	1000.00	82.00000	820.00
0340 639.19 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000	EA	3000.00000	3000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0350 652.312 TYPE III BARRICADE	4.000	EA	500.00000	2000.00	100.00000	400.00	220.00000	880.00
0360 652.33 DRUM	10.000	EA	50.00000	500.00	50.00000	500.00	38.00000	380.00
0370 652.34 CONE	20.000	EA	15.00000	300.00	20.00000	400.00	13.00000	260.00
0380 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	450.000	SF	10.00000	4500.00	5.00000	2250.00	10.00000	4500.00
0390 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	60.000	CD	15.00000	900.00	20.00000	1200.00	35.00000	2100.00

COUNTIE(S): WALDO

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015617.00

=====

			(4) 001233 R F JORDAN & SONS CONSTRUCTI		(5) 001982 N F LUCE, INC.		(6) 000022 LANE CONSTRUCTION CORP. (THE)	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0400 652.38 FLAGGER	50.000	HR	21.00000	1050.00	30.00000	1500.00	17.00000	850.00
0410 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	6500.00000	6500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0420 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	24000.00000	24000.00	23500.00000	23500.00
0430 834.322 DRY HYDRANT - INSTALL ONLY		LUMP	1200.00000	1200.00	500.00000	500.00	3500.00000	3500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	240,533.50	\$	240,000.00	\$	264,006.00
SECTION 0002 OPTION NO.1 TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE								
0440 510.11 SPECIAL DETOUR, PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC ONLY		LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	4500.00000	4500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	6,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	4,500.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	246,533.50	\$	250,000.00	\$	268,506.00

COUNTIE(S): WALDO

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015617.00

=====

		(7) 001177 ATLANTIC MECHANICAL, INC.		(8) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(9) 001574 NITRAM EXCAVATION & GENERAL C		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS								
0010	203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	320.000 CY	18.00000	5760.00	11.00000	3520.00	25.00000	8000.00
0020	203.24 COMMON BORROW	5.000 CY	24.00000	120.00	50.00000	250.00	16.00000	80.00
0030	203.25 GRANULAR BORROW	224.000 CY	28.00000	6272.00	15.00000	3360.00	30.00000	6720.00
0040	304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	205.000 CY	30.00000	6150.00	38.00000	7790.00	27.00000	5535.00
0050	403.207 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	25.000 T	230.00000	5750.00	130.00000	3250.00	165.00000	4125.00
0060	403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	47.000 T	230.00000	10810.00	150.00000	7050.00	195.00000	9165.00
0070	409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	11.000 G	20.00000	220.00	25.00000	275.00	27.00000	297.00
0080	508.13 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	123.000 LS	3812.00000	3812.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2750.00000	2750.00
0090	511.07 COFFERDAM: CULVERT NO.1	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	14000.00000	14000.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0100	511.07 COFFERDAM: CULVERT NO.2	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	14000.00000	14000.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0110	526.301 TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I	80.000 LS	2000.00000	2000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0120	534.71 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	184.000 LS	91066.00000	91066.00	110000.00000	110000.00	145050.00000	145050.00
0130	606.23 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL	75.000 LF	23.27000	1745.25	24.00000	1800.00	41.00000	3075.00
0140	606.231 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - 15 FOOT RADIUS AND LESS	50.000 LF	23.27000	1163.50	24.00000	1200.00	29.00000	1450.00
0150	606.265 TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	2.000 EA	60.00000	120.00	60.00000	120.00	75.00000	150.00
0160	606.353 REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	8.000 EA	35.00000	280.00	35.00000	280.00	44.00000	352.00
0170	606.79 GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	2.000 EA	1900.00000	3800.00	1900.00000	3800.00	2350.00000	4700.00
0180	610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	144.000 CY	55.00000	7920.00	65.00000	9360.00	75.00000	10800.00
0190	613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	15.000 SY	2.00000	30.00	14.00000	210.00	3.00000	45.00

COUNTIE(S): WALDO

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015617.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(7) 001177 ATLANTIC MECHANICAL, INC.		(8) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(9) 001574 NITRAM EXCAVATION & GENERAL C	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 615.07 LOAM	20.000 CY	55.00000	1100.00	47.00000	940.00	60.00000	1200.00
0210 618.1401 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	1.000 UN	474.00000	474.00	250.00000	250.00	60.00000	60.00
0220 619.1201 MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	1.000 UN	474.00000	474.00	250.00000	250.00	60.00000	60.00
0230 620.54 STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE	430.000 SY	3.00000	1290.00	2.00000	860.00	3.00000	1290.00
0240 620.58 EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	55.000 SY	4.00000	220.00	7.00000	385.00	3.00000	165.00
0250 620.65 REINFORCEMENT GEOGRID	195.000 SY	6.00000	1170.00	17.00000	3315.00	5.00000	975.00
0260 627.733 4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	210.000 LF	4.00000	840.00	2.00000	420.00	5.00000	1050.00
0270 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	20.000 HR	28.00000	560.00	48.00000	960.00	30.00000	600.00
0280 631.10 AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	50.00000	500.00	52.00000	520.00	60.00000	600.00
0290 631.11 AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	50.00000	500.00	57.00000	570.00	50.00000	500.00
0300 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	110.00000	1100.00	95.00000	950.00	125.00000	1250.00
0310 631.132 SMALL BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	75.00000	750.00	80.00000	800.00	105.00000	1050.00
0320 631.14 GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	125.00000	1250.00	110.00000	1100.00	175.00000	1750.00
0330 631.171 TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	55.00000	550.00	65.00000	650.00	85.00000	850.00
0340 639.19 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000 EA	5000.00000	5000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0350 652.312 TYPE III BARRICADE	4.000 EA	75.00000	300.00	240.00000	960.00	250.00000	1000.00
0360 652.33 DRUM	10.000 EA	35.00000	350.00	95.00000	950.00	50.00000	500.00
0370 652.34 CONE	20.000 EA	20.00000	400.00	55.00000	1100.00	20.00000	400.00
0380 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	450.000 SF	15.00000	6750.00	17.00000	7650.00	18.50000	8325.00
0390 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	60.000 CD	80.00000	4800.00	90.00000	5400.00	35.00000	2100.00

COUNTIE(S): WALDO

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015617.00

=====

			(7) 001177 ATLANTIC MECHANICAL, INC.		(8) 000416 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(9) 001574 NITRAM EXCAVATION & GENERAL C	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0400 652.38 FLAGGER	50.000	HR	25.00000	1250.00	17.00000	850.00	18.00000	900.00
0410 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0420 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	27000.00000	27000.00	24668.00000	24668.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0430 834.322 DRY HYDRANT - INSTALL ONLY		LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	2800.00000	2800.00	2500.00000	2500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	270,646.75	\$	254,113.00	\$	261,919.00
SECTION 0002 OPTION NO.1 TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE								
0440 510.11 SPECIAL DETOUR, PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC ONLY		LUMP	10500.00000	10500.00	35000.00000	35000.00	43500.00000	43500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	10,500.00	\$	35,000.00	\$	43,500.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	281,146.75	\$	289,113.00	\$	305,419.00

COUNTIE(S): WALDO

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015617.00

=====

		(10) 000118 STETSON & WATSON, J. V.		(11) 001934 MAINE EARTH		(12) 001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	320.000 CY	25.00000	8000.00	15.00000	4800.00	30.00000	9600.00
0020 203.24 COMMON BORROW	5.000 CY	35.00000	175.00	50.00000	250.00	100.00000	500.00
0030 203.25 GRANULAR BORROW	224.000 CY	35.00000	7840.00	32.00000	7168.00	35.00000	7840.00
0040 304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	205.000 CY	35.00000	7175.00	32.00000	6560.00	40.00000	8200.00
0050 403.207 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	25.000 T	240.00000	6000.00	240.00000	6000.00	240.00000	6000.00
0060 403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	47.000 T	240.00000	11280.00	240.00000	11280.00	240.00000	11280.00
0070 409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	11.000 G	7.00000	77.00	7.00000	77.00	7.00000	77.00
0080 508.13 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	123.000 LS	6500.00000	6500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	6400.00000	6400.00
0090 511.07 COFFERDAM: CULVERT NO.1	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	4500.00000	4500.00	6115.00000	6115.00
0100 511.07 COFFERDAM: CULVERT NO.2	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	4500.00000	4500.00	6115.00000	6115.00
0110 526.301 TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I	80.000 LS	3000.00000	3000.00	4300.00000	4300.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0120 534.71 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	184.000 LS	100000.00000	100000.00	145000.00000	145000.00	180000.00000	180000.00
0130 606.23 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL	75.000 LF	24.00000	1800.00	24.00000	1800.00	23.27000	1745.25
0140 606.231 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - 15 FOOT RADIUS AND LESS	50.000 LF	24.00000	1200.00	24.00000	1200.00	23.27000	1163.50
0150 606.265 TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	2.000 EA	60.00000	120.00	35.00000	70.00	60.00000	120.00
0160 606.353 REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	8.000 EA	35.00000	280.00	35.00000	280.00	35.00000	280.00
0170 606.79 GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	2.000 EA	1900.00000	3800.00	1500.00000	3000.00	1900.00000	3800.00
0180 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	144.000 CY	75.00000	10800.00	70.00000	10080.00	65.00000	9360.00
0190 613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	15.000 SY	6.00000	90.00	3.00000	45.00	10.00000	150.00

COUNTIE(S): WALDO

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015617.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(10) 000118 STETSON & WATSON, J. V.		(11) 001934 MAINE EARTH		(12) 001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 615.07 LOAM	20.000 CY	35.00000	700.00	40.00000	800.00	50.00000	1000.00
0210 618.1401 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 - PLAN QUANTITY	1.000 UN	200.00000	200.00	400.00000	400.00	200.00000	200.00
0220 619.1201 MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	1.000 UN	150.00000	150.00	400.00000	400.00	200.00000	200.00
0230 620.54 STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE	430.000 SY	3.00000	1290.00	4.00000	1720.00	10.00000	4300.00
0240 620.58 EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	55.000 SY	3.00000	165.00	12.00000	660.00	10.00000	550.00
0250 620.65 REINFORCEMENT GEOGRID	195.000 SY	7.00000	1365.00	12.00000	2340.00	11.00000	2145.00
0260 627.733 4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	210.000 LF	2.00000	420.00	2.00000	420.00	5.25000	1102.50
0270 629.05 HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	20.000 HR	35.00000	700.00	30.00000	600.00	45.00000	900.00
0280 631.10 AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	35.00000	350.00	125.00000	1250.00	65.00000	650.00
0290 631.11 AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	35.00000	350.00	125.00000	1250.00	65.00000	650.00
0300 631.12 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	125.00000	1250.00	150.00000	1500.00	150.00000	1500.00
0310 631.132 SMALL BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	100.00000	1000.00	120.00000	1200.00	100.00000	1000.00
0320 631.14 GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	75.00000	750.00	150.00000	1500.00	165.00000	1650.00
0330 631.171 TRUCK - SMALL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	10.000 HR	70.00000	700.00	60.00000	600.00	75.00000	750.00
0340 639.19 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	1.000 EA	4000.00000	4000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	9500.00000	9500.00
0350 652.312 TYPE III BARRICADE	4.000 EA	300.00000	1200.00	200.00000	800.00	200.00000	800.00
0360 652.33 DRUM	10.000 EA	50.00000	500.00	60.00000	600.00	75.00000	750.00
0370 652.34 CONE	20.000 EA	15.00000	300.00	25.00000	500.00	30.00000	600.00
0380 652.35 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	450.000 SF	25.00000	11250.00	30.00000	13500.00	20.00000	9000.00
0390 652.36 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	60.000 CD	50.00000	3000.00	150.00000	9000.00	100.00000	6000.00

COUNTIE(S): WALDO

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015617.00

=====

			(10) 000118 STETSON & WATSON, J. V.		(11) 001934 MAINE EARTH		(12) 001094 K & K EXCAVATION, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0400 652.38 FLAGGER	50.000	HR	15.00000	750.00	30.00000	1500.00	25.00000	1250.00
0410 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0420 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	28000.00000	28000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	19247.75000	19247.75
0430 834.322 DRY HYDRANT - INSTALL ONLY		LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	4000.00000	4000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	281,027.00	\$	302,950.00	\$	334,991.00
SECTION 0002 OPTION NO.1 TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE								
0440 510.11 SPECIAL DETOUR, PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC ONLY		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	21000.00000	21000.00	34212.00000	34212.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	25,000.00	\$	21,000.00	\$	34,212.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	306,027.00	\$	323,950.00	\$	369,203.00

COUNTIE(S): WALDO

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015617.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(13) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(14) 002210 ROCHE ENTERPRISES, INC.		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	320.000 CY	21.00000	6720.00	8.00000	2560.00		
0020 203.24 COMMON BORROW	5.000 CY	95.00000	475.00	10.00000	50.00		
0030 203.25 GRANULAR BORROW	224.000 CY	24.00000	5376.00	9.00000	2016.00		
0040 304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	205.000 CY	39.00000	7995.00	9.00000	1845.00		
0050 403.207 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA	25.000 T	269.00000	6725.00	130.00000	3250.00		
0060 403.208 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE	47.000 T	241.00000	11327.00	150.00000	7050.00		
0070 409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	11.000 G	26.00000	286.00	25.00000	275.00		
0080 508.13 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	123.000 LS	2710.00000	2710.00	3000.00000	3000.00		
0090 511.07 COFFERDAM: CULVERT NO.1	LUMP	3520.00000	3520.00	14000.00000	14000.00		
0100 511.07 COFFERDAM: CULVERT NO.2	LUMP	2460.00000	2460.00	13500.00000	13500.00		
0110 526.301 TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I	80.000 LS	748.00000	748.00	3500.00000	3500.00		
0120 534.71 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	184.000 LS	138000.00000	138000.00	121000.00000	121000.00		
0130 606.23 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL	75.000 LF	29.00000	2175.00	23.33000	1749.75		
0140 606.231 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - 15 FOOT RADIUS AND LESS	50.000 LF	29.00000	1450.00	23.40000	1170.00		
0150 606.265 TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	2.000 EA	75.00000	150.00	60.00000	120.00		
0160 606.353 REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	8.000 EA	44.00000	352.00	35.00000	280.00		
0170 606.79 GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	2.000 EA	2380.00000	4760.00	1900.00000	3800.00		
0180 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	144.000 CY	75.00000	10800.00	35.00000	5040.00		
0190 613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	15.000 SY	2.00000	30.00	7.00000	105.00		

COUNTIE(S): WALDO

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 015617.00

=====

			(13) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	(14) 002210 ROCHE ENTERPRISES, INC.	()			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0400 652.38 FLAGGER	50.000	HR	19.00000	950.00	45.00000	2250.00		
0410 656.75 TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LUMP	7430.00000	7430.00	7000.00000	7000.00		
0420 659.10 MOBILIZATION		LUMP	67150.00000	67150.00	20000.00000	20000.00		
0430 834.322 DRY HYDRANT - INSTALL ONLY		LUMP	2530.00000	2530.00	500.00000	500.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	315,319.00	\$	254,785.25	\$	

SECTION 0002 OPTION NO.1 TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE								
0440 510.11 SPECIAL DETOUR, PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC ONLY		LUMP	93800.00000	93800.00	250000.00000	250000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	93,800.00	\$	250,000.00	\$	

CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	409,119.00	\$	504,785.25	\$	
=====								